STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Signal Sphere Foundation Inc. a Domestic Nonprofit Corporation

has been duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Georgia on 03/19/2024 by the filing of articles of incorporation in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.



WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **03/27/2024**.



Brad Raffenspe

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Electronically Filed Secretary of State Filing Date: 3/19/2024 4:48:32 PM

BUSINESS INFORMATION	
CONTROL NUMBER	24063034
BUSINESS NAME	Signal Sphere Foundation Inc.
BUSINESS TYPE	Domestic Nonprofit Corporation
EFFECTIVE DATE	03/19/2024
The corporation is organized pursuant to the Georgia Nonprofit Corporation Code.	
PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS	
ADDRESS	1200 Peachtree St, Louisville, GA, 30434, USA
REGISTERED AGENT	
NAME	ADDRESS COUNTY
LegalCorp Solutions, Inc	235 Peachtree St. NE Suite 400, Atlanta, GA, 30303, USA Fulton
INCORPORATOR(S)	
NAME TITLE	ADDRESS
Daniel Nelms INCORPORAT	OR 1200 Peachtree St, Louisville, GA, 30434, USA
MEMBER INFORMATION	
The corporation will not have member	
OPTIONAL PROVISIONS	
PURPOSE: The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purposes within the	
meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. DISSOLUTION CLAUSE: Upon the Dissolution of the	
corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying of making provisions for the payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all the assets of the corporation exclusively for the purpose of the corporation in such manner, or the such	
expension on expension of the corporation exclusively for the purpose of the corporation in such manner, of the such	

organization or organizations organized and the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations und Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. INITIAL DIRECTORS: Eric Baksin, 1200 Peachtree St, Louisville, GA 30434, Daniel Nelms, 1200 Peachtree St, Louisville, GA 30434, William Kimbell, 1200 Peachtree St, Louisville, GA 30434.

AUTHORIZER INFORMATION AUTHORIZER SIGNATURE Danie

AUTHORIZER SIGNATUREDaniel NelmsAUTHORIZER TITLEIncorporator